RESOLUTION NO. 05-12

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, APPROVING AN AMENDMENT OF THE PLAN FOR THE LEVEE/VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT AREA

WHEREAS, the West Lafayette Redevelopment Commission (the "Redevelopment Commission") previously adopted and amended a Declaratory Resolution (the "Declaratory Resolution") establishing the Levee/Village Redevelopment Area (the "Redevelopment Area") and the Levee/Village Redevelopment Area Allocation Area (the "Allocation Area") in the City, and approving a Redevelopment Plan for the Redevelopment Area (the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2012, the Redevelopment Commission approved and adopted a Resolution (the "2012 Resolution") amending the Declaratory Resolution to expand the Redevelopment Area and related Allocation Area and to add certain projects to the Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Commission submitted the 2012 Resolution to the Tippecanoe County Area Plan Commission (the "Plan Commission") for its approval pursuant to IC 36-7-14-16; and

WHEREAS, on March 21, 2012, the Plan Commission issued its order approving the 2012 Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, as follows:

- 1. The Common Council hereby approves the amendment to the Plan as provided in the 2012 Resolution, and hereby approves the order of the Plan Commission approving the 2012 Resolution.
- 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council as required by law.

INTRODUCED AND I	FILED ON THE	2 DAY OF	April	, 2012.
DULY RESOLVED, F CITY OF WEST APCI AND O OPPOSED,	LAFAYETTE, , 2012, HAVING	INDIANA, BEEN PASS	ON THE _ ED BY A VOTE	2 DAY OF

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	/			
Burch	/			
Dietrich	V			
Hunt	/			
Keen	/			
Thomas	V.			
VanBogaert				

	Thomas	/				
	VanBogaert]
			Presidi	ng Officer		
Attest:						
	M C Mules, Clerk-Treasu					
PRESENTED ON THE I:00 P.M	BY ME TO TH 5 DAY OF 	E MAYOR ——Ap	COF THE C	EITY OF WES	ST LAFAYET 2012, AT TH	TE, INDIANA E HOUR OF
				C. Rhodes, Cle	Muod erk-Treasurer	
	UTION APPRO					DAY OF
A 11 - 1			John R.	Dennis, May	or	

Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer